CH \$815.00 136537

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., As Administrative Agent		01/31/2017	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magnetek, Inc.	
Street Address:	N49 W13650 Campbell Drive	
City:	Menomonee Falls	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53051	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1365377	ELECTROBAR		
Registration Number:	1385077	TCONTROLS		
Registration Number:	1540129	M		
Registration Number:	1543256	M MAGNETEK		
Registration Number:	1549941	FABA		
Registration Number:	1557747	IMPULSE		
Registration Number:	1570692	MAGNETEK		
Registration Number:	1656124	SBP		
Registration Number:	1660597	DSD		
Registration Number:	1674071			
Registration Number:	2215146	PULSESTAR		
Registration Number:	2748152	M		
Registration Number:	2800972	BRAKETRONIC		
Registration Number:	3340511	QUATTRO		
Registration Number:	3576619	E-FORCE		
Registration Number:	3676812	ENGINEERED ENERGY		
Registration Number:	3890391	DRIVEMD		
Registration Number:	3890392	BRAKEMD		
Registration Number:	3891005	HPV		
		TRADEMARK		

900393804 REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0670

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3974759	M-FORCE	
Registration Number:	4215759	M ENERGY · ENGINEERED ·	
Registration Number:	4221323	DSD	
Registration Number:	4411270	FLEX VUE	
Registration Number:	4495028	CAN-2	
Registration Number:	1543255	MAGNETEK	
Registration Number:	3565038	ENERGY ENGINEERED	
Registration Number:	3725896	IMPULSE	
Registration Number:	3917286	ENERGY ENGINEERED	
Registration Number:	4906583	ENRANGE	
Registration Number:	4887118	MONDEL	
Registration Number:	4906582	TELEMOTIVE	
Serial Number:	76718202	ELECTROMOTIVE SYSTEMS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2156562498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST. SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM L. BARTOW
SIGNATURE:	/williamlbartow/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Magnetek TM 5615- 0220 Release#page1.tif source=Magnetek TM 5615- 0220 Release#page2.tif source=Magnetek TM 5615- 0220 Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0671

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of January 31, 2017, from JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Agent</u>") to MAGNETEK, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of January 23, 2015, in favor of the Administrative Agent (together with all amendments and modifications, if any, from time to time thereafter made thereto, the "<u>U.S. Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor granted a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including Trademarks;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of September 2, 2015, among the Administrative Agent and Grantor (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Grantor, by reference to the U.S. Security Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant the Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 2015 at Reel 5615 and Frame 0220.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used in this Termination and Release and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges, without recourse, representation or warranty, its Security Interest in the Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0672 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name: Karen Mikols

Title: Authorized Signatory

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0673

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

	Trademark	Reg. #	Appl. #	Owner
1	ELECTROBAR	1,365,377	73533111	Magnetek, Inc.
2	TCONTROLS	1,385,077	73549505	
3	M	1,585,077	73549303	Magnetek, Inc.
<u>3</u>	M MAGNETEK		73698739	Magnetek, Inc.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1,543,256	73704526	Magnetek, Inc.
5	FABA	1,549,941		Magnetek, Inc.
6	IMPULSE	1,557,747	73762334	Magnetek, Inc.
7	MAGNETEK	1,570,692	73739055	Magnetek, Inc.
8	SBP	1,656,124	74099838	Magnetek, Inc.
9	DSD	1,660,597	74060502	MagneTek, Inc.
10	[Design Only]	1,674,071	74117974	Magnetek, Inc.
11	PULSESTAR	2,215,146	75207476	Magnetek, Inc.
12	M	2,748,152	76267775	MagneTek, Inc.
13	BRAKETRONIC	2,800,972	76348972	MagneTek, Inc.
14	QUATTRO	3,340,511	76622001	MagneTek, Inc.
15	E-FORCE	3,576,619	76675648	Magnetek, Inc.
16	ENGINEERED ENERGY	3,676,812	76675694	Magnetek, Inc.
17	DRIVEMD	3,890,391	76699512	Magnetek, Inc.
18	BRAKEMD	3,890,392	76699671	Magnetek, Inc.
19	HPV	3,891,005	77805338	Magnetek, Inc.
20	M-FORCE	3,974,759	76701674	Magnetek, Inc.
21	M ENERGY · ENGINEERED	4,215,759	76709277	Magnetek, Inc.
22	DSD	4,221,323	85542674	Magnetek, Inc.
23	FLEX VUE	4,411,270	76711802	Magnetek, Inc.
24	CAN-2	4,495,028	76711843	Magnetek, Inc.
25	MAGNETEK	1,543,255	73698753	Magnetek, Inc.
26	ENERGY ENGINEERED	3,565,038	76978928	Magnetek, Inc.
27	IMPULSE	3,725,896	76688797	Magnetek, Inc.
28	ENERGY ENGINEERED	3,917,286	76675692	Magnetek, Inc.
29.	ENRANGE	4,906,583	76718204	Magnetek, Inc.
30,	MONDEL	4,887,118	76718159	Magnetek, Inc.
31.	TELEMOTIVE	4,906,582	76718201	Magnetek, Inc.

	Trademark	Reg. #	Appl. #	Owner
1	ELECTROMOTIVE SYSTEMS	N/A	76718202	Magnetek, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Licenses

License granted by Power Integrations, Inc. in favor of Magnetek, Inc., recorded March 14, 1995, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

EAST\139456776.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0674

RECORDED: 02/03/2017